Culture and recreation 31,958 2,048   -   5,378
Interest and fiscal charges 123,342   -   -   -

Total governmental activities 3,212,905   18,523   930,790   5,378

Business-type activities:
Water department 593,957 757,818 -   -
Community development 369,390 142,203 35,000   -
Wastewater services 255,072 284,815 -   84,419
Stormwater system 24,443 64,133 -   -

Total business-type activities 1,242,862 1,248,969   35,000   84,419

Total primary government 4,455,767$   1,267,492$   965,790$   89,797$

General revenues and transfers:
Taxes:

Property
Discretionary sales
Local option gas tax
Franchise
Utility
Communications services
Eighth cent motor fuel
Half cent sales

Unrestricted investment earnings
State shared revenue
Miscellaneous
Transfers

Total general revenues and transfers
Change in net position

Net position, beginning of year as previously reported
Prior period adjustment (see Note 12)
Net position, beginning of year as restated
Net position, end of year

Year ended September 30, 2015

- 23 -

Governmental Business-type
Activities Activities Total

(867,435)$   -$   (867,435)$
(827,925)   -   (827,925)

(28,076)   -   (28,076)
(386,904)   -   (386,904)

(24,532)   -   (24,532)
(123,342)   -   (123,342)

(2,258,214)   -   (2,258,214)

-   163,861   163,861
-   (192,187)   (192,187)
-   114,162   114,162
-   39,690   39,690
-   125,526   125,526

(2,258,214)   125,526   (2,132,688)

480,861   -   480,861
683,268   -   683,268
151,494   -   151,494
277,433   -   277,433
346,280   -   346,280

63,141   -   63,141
58,489   -   58,489

366,984   -   366,984
4,396 10,540 14,936

180,656   -   180,656
294,117 141,846 435,963
211,320 (211,320)   -

3,118,439   (58,934)   3,059,505
860,225   66,592   926,817

14,650,368   7,115,750   21,766,118
199,490   -   199,490

14,849,858   7,115,750   21,965,608
15,710,083$   7,182,342$   22,892,425$

-   -   -

and Changes in Net Position
Net (Expense) Revenue

City of Fellsmere, Florida
Balance Sheet - Governmental Funds

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements.
- 24 -

Indian River FOA
 Lagoon National Transportation

September 30, 2015 General Infrastructure Scenic Byway Access
ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 296,471$   -$   -$   -$
Accounts receivable 35,650   -   -   4,946